#### 900483996 02/04/2019

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM508476

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

**NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CITIZENS BANK, N.A.		02/01/2019	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	WEST DIRECT LABS, LLC
Street Address:	74 Maple Street
City:	Stoughton
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02072
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: COLORADO

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1680889	TITAN

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7045032622

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7045032600

msheehan@kslaw.com Email: King & Spalding LLP **Correspondent Name:** 300 S. Tryon St., Ste 1700 Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: Attn: Moira Sheehan

Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	18588.014001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Moira Sheehan
SIGNATURE:	/Moira Sheehan/
DATE SIGNED:	02/04/2019

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Citizens - Diesel Direct - Partial Release of Security Interest in Trademark (TITAN)#page1.tif source=Citizens - Diesel Direct - Partial Release of Security Interest in Trademark (TITAN)#page2.tif source=Citizens - Diesel Direct - Partial Release of Security Interest in Trademark (TITAN)#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006548 FRAME: 0676

### PARTIAL RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK

This **PARTIAL RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS**, dated as of February 1, 2019, by CITIZENS BANK, N.A., as administrative agent ("<u>Grantee</u>"), in favor of WEST DIRECT LABS, LLC, a Colorado limited liability company (the "<u>Grantor</u>").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms and conditions of that certain Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks dated as of August 28, 2017 (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>") by and among the Grantor and the Grantee (capitalized terms used herein but not otherwise defined herein shall have the meanings given to them in the Trademark Security Agreement), Grantor granted to Grantee for the benefit of the Secured Parties a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon the Trademarks referred to therein; and

**WHEREAS**, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 2, 2017 at Reel 6167 Frame 0580.

**NOW THEREFORE,** for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Grantee hereby releases, without any representation, recourse or undertaking by Grantee, any and all liens on and security interests in the Trademarks listed on <u>Schedule 1</u> hereto granted pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement.

[remainder of this page intentionally left blank]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006548 FRAME: 0677

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantee has caused this Partial Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the date first above written.

CITIZENS BANK, N.A., as Grantee

By: <u>Amen fortel</u>
Name: Aman Patel

Name: Aman Patel
Title: Vice President

TRADEMARK REEL: 006548 FRAME: 0678

# SCHEDULE 1

Trademark	Applicant/	Registration	Registration	Maintenance	Country
	Owner	Number	Date	Date	
		(Appl.	(Filing Date)	(Status)	
		Number)			
TITAN	West Direct	(73805783)	Mar. 31, 1992	3rd Renewal due	United States
	Labs, LLC	1,680,889		March 31, 2022	Used under
				(Obligation of	license from
				Fuchs)	Fuchs
					CO, WY, UT,
					AZ, NM, KS,
					SD and NE

**RECORDED: 02/04/2019** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 006548 FRAME: 0679